## LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT.

IN SUCCESS THEODOR, I OF a harmonto set on hand and seal this 2 cylosy Bucamber, A. B. 1989, a FerEDWARD WALKER-inty of Suit Lake, State of Thah.

IN THE NAME OF GOD, AMEN, I, F. Edward Walker, of Salt Lake City, Utah, 40 years of age, being of sound and disposing mind and memory and acting of my own free will, and not acting under duress, menence, fraud, nor undue influence of any person whomsoever, do make, publish and declare this my Last Will and Testament, and do hereby expressly revoke all and former Wills and Codicils to Wills made by me. Tricky of Boresber, A. D. PRST.

71.4 I hereby declare that I am a married man, residing at Salt Lake City. Salt Lake County, State of Stah, with my leving wife, Sarsh Both Walker, and that I have one living issue of my body, a daughter, whose name is Mary Frances Walker.

## SECOND.

I hereby direct my executor, hereinafter named, to pay all my just debts and funeral expenses and expenses of my last illness as soon after my demise as can be lawfully and conveniently done.

## THIRD.

I hereby give, devise and bequeath my entire estate, both real and personal, to my loving wife, Sarah Ruth Walker, or in the event of her prior death, to my daughter, Mary Frances Walker, or in the event of the death of both my wife and daughter, to my mother, Mrs. Anna E. Walker, if living, but if not living, to my sister Mrs. Mary E. Canfield, and in the event of the death of my sister Mrs. Mary E. Canfield, to her children and to the children of my brother Lewis B. Walker, share and share alike.

# FOURTH.

I hereby appoint the Continental Bank & Trust Company of Salt Lake City. State of Utah, executor of this my Last Will and Testament, and I authorise said executor to sell any or all property of my estate, real, personal or mixed, without any order of court, and at either public or private sale, and with or without notice as said executor may determine to be to the best interests of my estate.

## FIFTH.

I hereby express as my will and desire, that Robert Murray Stewart, Attorney at Law, of Salt Lake City, State of Utah, be selected to act as attorney of my estate in the probating thereof.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this Zufday of December, A. D. 1939, at the City and County of Salt Lake, State of Utah.

F. Edward Walker

Aquel Muliain & Pappa Regiding at Salt Lake City, Utak, Ju

Located threat by execution, Western Residing at Salt Lake City, Utah.

investo and empedantly some.

on File Baruler Tust & Duywal Can't Mathematical Control Can't Mathematical Control Can't Can't

## MARKET.

THAD.

there of Usah, executor of this project will not Testament, and I sutherise said

consector to call any or all property of a state on a substitute said or sittent socion.

### APTIN.

I hereby express as my will and desire, that Robert Murray Stowart,